DECLARATION OF Todd Michael Fenton

I, Todd Michael Fenton, have personal knowledge of the matters stated or referenced herein and if called to testify about them, I could and would be able to do so.

- 1. I am a librarian and business manager for document supply operations at the University of Minnesota Libraries. I have worked at the University of Minnesota Libraries since May of 2009. As part of my responsibilities at the University of Minnesota Libraries, I am familiar with how publications are entered into the library's catalog, processed with date stamps, and become available to the public.
- 2. The University of Minnesota Library keeps publications and records concerning those publications in the ordinary course of business. Historically, when a periodical/journal is first acquired by University of Minnesota Libraries it is stamped with the date and physical location, entered into the library's catalog system, and then the publication is made publicly available from University of Minnesota Library.
- 3. Based on the business records I have reviewed, the document attached as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of Jaap Haartsen, "Bluetooth—The Universal Radio Interface For *Ad Hoc*, Wireless Connectivity," Ericsson Review



No. 3 (1998), which was entered into the library's catalog and available to the public at least as of October 19, 1998.

4. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on July 1, 2014 in Minneapolis, Minnesota.

Todd Michael Fenton, MSLIS.